INSTRUCTION FOR USE
Safety release valve
2
INTRODUCTION
Thank you for choosing Safety release valve from QMT-Tech ab.
Your new Safety release valve is an advanced medical device with high-quality components and
features for safe operation and high performance.
Read the information for use before installation, commissioning and use so that you are well in-

UDI-DI: 7340206100818
Product Name: Safety release valve
Part number: QMT76SÄKXXYYY (Part number key on page 18)
Inlet pressure: Max 20 bar
Opening pressure: 0,5 up to 20,0 bar
Flow: From approximately 25 l/s up to 1100 l/s depending on size and opening
pressure, see flow charts on page x to x.
Material: Brass, EPDM, Teflon
Cleanliness: Cleaned for Oxygen service
Dimensions: See below
Storage: -20 to 80 °C dry indoors
Operating condi-
tions:
-20 to 80 °C dry indoors
Technical lifespan: 20 years provided maintenance is carried out in accordance with this infor-
mation for use
TECHNICAL DATA
Connection IN Connection UT Opening pressure Height (mm)
15 20 0,5-20 160-180
20 25 0,5-20 165-207
25 32 0,5-20 165-185
32 40 0,5-20 175-195
40 50 0,5-20 250
50 65 0,5-16 300
14
TECHNICAL DATA
15
TECHNICAL DATA
16
TECHNICAL DATA
17
TECHNICAL DATA
18
ARTIKELNUMMER
 Safety release valve
 QMT76SÄK XX YYY
 Dim 12 12
 Dim 15 15
 Dim 22 22
 Dim 28 28
 Dim 35 35
 Dim 42 42
 Dim 54 54
Opening pressure 00,0 bar YYY
Opening pressure 5,5 bar is written 055
EXAMPLE!
Opening pressure 5,0 bar is written 050
Opening pressure 12,0 bar is written 120
Opening pressure 10,5 bar is written 105
19
Manufacturer: QMT-Tech ab
Amerikavägen 6
39354 Kalmar
SRN: SE-MF-000007550
Basic UDI-DI: 734020611MG
UDI-DI: 7340206100818
Product name: Safety release valve
Article number: QMT78501XXYZ
EMDN code Z120309
MDR 2017/745 Class IIb
EN ISO 7396-1 2016
Meets the requirements of:
REGULATORY INFORMATION
• All metals in the unit can be recycled, shall be handed over to an authorized recycling company.
• Rubber gaskets are handed in to an authorized recycling company.
• Teflon gaskets are handed in to an authorized recycling company.
• In normal use, the product is not contaminated by residues that are hazardous to health or the
environment.
USED PRODUCT, RECYCLING
20
QMT-tech AB
Amerikavägen 6
39354 Kalmar, Sweden